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Alabama

Terrie Reid

Deputy Commissioner

Child Care Services Division
Alabama Department of Human Resources
50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL 36130
334-242-9378

General Phone: 334-242-1425
terrie.reid@dhr.alabama.gov
www.dhr.alabama.gov

Alaska

Marcey Bish

Program Manager

Child Care Program Office

Division of Public Assistance

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services
Suite 230

619 East Ship Creek Avenue

Anchorage, AK 99501

907-269-4784

General Phone: 907-269-4500
marcey.bish@alaska.gov
www.hss.state.ak.us/dpa/programs/ccare

American Samoa

Louisa Tuiteleleapaga

Assistant Director

Child Care Division

American Samoa Department of Human
and Social Services

5614 Tafuna

Pago Pago, AS 96799

General Phone: 684-633-1571

louisat@dhss.as

www.americansamod.gov
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Arizona

Brad Willis

Administrator

Child Care Administration
Arizona Department of Economic Security
S/C 801A

1789 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85007
602-542-1958

General Phone: 602-542-4248
bwillis@azdes.gov
www.azdes.gov/childcare

Arkansas

Tonya Russell

Director

Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education
Arkansas Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S-140

Little Rock, AR 72203

501-682-4895

General Phone: 501-682-8947
tonya.russell@arkansas.gov
www.arkansas.gov/childcare/familysupport

California

Camille Maben

Director

Child Development Division
California Department of Education
1430 North Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-324-0730

General Phone: 916-322-6233
cmaben@cde.ca.gov
www.cde.ca.gov/sp/cd



http://www.dhr.alabama.gov/
http://www.hss.state.ak.us/dpa/programs/ccare/
http://www.azdes.gov/childcare/
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Colorado

Rosemarie Allen

Director

303-866-5943
rosemarie.allen@state.co.us

Leslie Bulicz

Associate Director
303-866-4556
leslie.bulicz@state.co.us

Division of Child Care

Colorado Department of Human Services
First Floor

1575 Sherman Street

Denver, CO 80203

General Phone: 303-866-5958
www.cdhs.state.co.us/childcare

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana

Islands

Melvin L.O. Faisao

Secretary

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
Department of Community and Cultural Affairs

Capitol Hill

Caller Box 10007

1341 Ascension Drive

Saipan, MP 96950

670-664-2573

General Phone: 670-664-2576

faisacom@pticom.com

www.cnmi.net/government.php

Connecticut

Peter Palermino

Program Manager

Bureau of Assistance Programs
Family Services Division
Connecticut Department of Social Services
25 Sigourney Street

Hartford, CT 06106

General Phone: 860-424-5006
peter.palermino@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/dss/site
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Delaware

Barbara McCaffery

Chief Administrator

Division of Social Services

Delaware Health and Social Services
Lewis Building

1901 North DuPont Highway

New Castle, DE 19720
302-255-9611

General Phone: 302-255-9670
barbara.mccaffery@state.de.us
www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dss/childcr.html

District of Columbia

Annette Bridges

Assistant Superintendent

Office of the State Superintendent of Education
Division of Early Childhood Education
Government of the District of Columbia
Fourth Floor

810 1st Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20002

General Phone: 202-727-8114
annette.bridges@dc.gov
www.osse.dc.gov

Florida

Melody Jurado

State Administrator
850-921-3165
mel.jurado@oel.myflorida.com

Stephanie Gehres

Deputy Director

850-717-3598
stephanie.gehres@oel.myflorida.com

Stacy Howard

Director, Florida State Advisory Council
850-717-8587
stacy.howard@oel.myflorida.com

Office of Early Learning

Agency for Workforce Innovation
MSC 140

107 East Madison Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

General Phone: 850-921-3180



http://www.cdhs.state.co.us/childcare/
http://www.ct.gov/dss/site/
http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dss/childcr.html
mailto:annette.bridges@dc.gov
http://www.osse.dc.gov/
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Georgia

Mona Jackson

Childcare and Parent Services Program Director Il
Child Care Unit

Division of Family and Children Services

Georgia Department of Human Services

Suite 21-392

2 Peachtree Street, N.W.

Atlanta, GA 30303

404-657-3443

General Phone: 404-657-3434
mdjackso@dhr.state.ga.us
www.dfcs.dhr.georgia.gov/portal/site/DHR-DFCS

Guam

Linda Susuico

Chief Human Services Administrator
Division of Public Welfare

Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services
123 Chalan Kareta Route 10
Mangilao, GU 96923

671-735-7274

General Phone: 671-735-7300
linda.susuico@dphss.guam.gov
www.dphss.guam.gov

Hawaii

Marja Leivo

Acting Child Care Program Administrator

Benefit, Employment, and Support Services Division
Hawaii Department of Human Services

Suite 606

820 Mililani Street

Honolulu, HI 96813

808-586-7072

General Phone: 808-586-0978
mleivo@dhs.hawaii.gov

www. hawaii.gov/dhs/self-sufficiency/childcare/services

Idaho

Genie Sue Weppner

Program Manager

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720

General Phone: 208-334-5656
weppnerg@dhw.idaho.gov
www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov

lllinois

Linda Saterfield

Bureau Chief

Human Capital Development Services
Illinois Department of Human Services
Third Floor

400 West Lawrence

Springfield, IL 62762

General Phone: 217-785-2559
linda.saterfield@illinois.gov
www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=30355

Indiana

Melanie Brizzi

Child Care Administrator
Bureau of Child Care

Division of Family Resources
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration
W-361 MS-02

402 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-234-3313

General Phone: 317-232-1144
melanie.brizzi@fssa.in.gov
www.in.gov/fssa/carefinder

lowa

Wendy Rickman

Acting State Child Care Administrator
Bureau of Child Care and Community Services
Division of Child and Family Services
lowa Department of Human Services
Fifth Floor

Hoover State Office Building

1305 East Walnut

Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-5521

General Phone: 515-281-0429
wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us
www.dhs.state.ia.us

Kansas
Karen Beckerman
Assistant Director for Benefits and Services

Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services

Fifth Floor

Docking State Office Building

915 South West Harrison Street

Topeka, KS 66612

785-296-4717

General Phone: 785-296-3349
karen.beckerman@srs.ks.gov
www.srskansas.org/ISD/ees/child_care.htm
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Kentucky

Mary Beth Jackson

Director

Division of Child Care

Department for Community Based Services
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Suite 3C-F

275 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40621

502-564-2524 ext. 3204

General Phone: 502-564-2524
marybeth.jackson@ky.gov
www.chfs.ky.gov/dcbs/dcc

Louisiana

Gail B. Kelso

Executive Director

Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education
Louisiana Department of Social Services
P.O. Box 94065

Baton Rouge, LA 70804

225-342-2125

General Phone: 225-342-0694
gkelso@dss.state.la.us
www.dss.louisiana.gov

Maine

Angie Bellefleur

Acting Director of Child Care Services
Office of Child and Family Services
Maine Department of Health and Human Services
11 State House Station

2 Anthony Avenue

Augusta, ME 04333

207-624-7973

General Phone: 207-624-7909
angie.m.bellefleur@maine.gov
www.maine.gov/dhhs/ocfs/ec/occhs

Maryland

Elizabeth Kelley

Director

Division of Early Childhood Development

Office of Child Care

Maryland State Department of Education

10th Floor

200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-767-7806

General Phone: 410-767-7128

liz.kelley@msde.state.md.us

www.marylandpublicschools.org/MSDE/divisions/
child_care
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Massachusetts

Sherri Killins
Commissioner
617-988-6612
sherri.killins@state.ma.us

Thomas Weierman

Assistant General Counsel
617-988-2433
thomas.weierman@state.ma.us

Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care

Fourth Floor

51 Sleeper Street

Boston, MA 02210
617-988-2433

General Phone: 617-988-6600
www.eec.state.ma.us

Michigan

Lisa Brewer-Walraven

Director

Office of Early Education and Care
Michigan Department of Human Services
235 South Grand Avenue

P.O. Box 30037

La9nsing, MI 48909
517-373-4116

General Phone: 517-241-9492
brewer-walravenl@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/dhs

Minnesota

Cherie Kotilinek

Manager

651-431-4005
cherie.kotilinek@state.mn.us

Deb Swenson-Klatt

Director

Child Development
651-431-4886
deb.swenson-klatt@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 64951

St. Paul, MN 55164

General Phone: 651-431-4000

www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/groups/children/

documents/pub/DHS_id_008688.hcsp

Note: Deb oversees quality and Cherie oversees subsidy

administration.



http://chfs.ky.gov/dcbs/dcc/
http://www.dss.louisiana.gov/
http://www.maine.gov/dhhs/ocfs/ec/occhs
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Mississippi

Jill Dent

Director

Office for Children and Youth
Mississippi Department of Human Services
750 North State Street
Jackson, MS 39202
601-359-4555

General Phone: 601-359-4555
jill.dent@mdhs.ms.gov
www.mdhs.state.ms.us

Missouri

Shari Allen

Program Administrator

Early Childhood and Prevention Services
Children's Division

Missouri Department of Social Services
10th Floor

Jefferson Building

205 Jefferson Street

Jefferson City, MO 65101
573-751-4238

General Phone: 573-751-6793
Shari.l.allen@dss.mo.gov
www.dss.mo.gov/cd

Montana

Jamie Palagi

Early Childhood Services Bureau Chief

Montana Department of Public Health
and Human Services

P.O. Box 202925

Helena, MT 59620

406-444-1828

General Phone: 406-444-1788

jpalagi@mt.gov

www.childcare.mt.gov

Nebraska

Charles Coley

Acting Child Care Administrator
Division of Children and Family Services
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
Fourth Floor 301

P.O. Box 95026

Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE 68509

402-471-9200

General Phone: 402-471-9325
charles.coley@nebraska.gov
www.dhhs.ne.gov/chc/chcindex.htm
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Nevada

Jack Zenteno

Chief

Child Care and Development Program

Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Nevada Department of Health and Human Services

1470 College Parkway

Carson City, NV 89710

General Phone: 775-684-0630

jzenteno@dwss.nv.gov

www.dwss.nv.gov/index.php Poption=com_content
&task=view&id=40&Itemid=71

New Hampshire

Ellen Wheatley

Administrator

Child Development Bureau

Division for Children, Youth and Families

New Hampshire Department of Health
and Human Services

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

General Phone: 603-271-8153

ewheatley@dhhs.state.nh.us

www.dhhs.nh.gov/DCYF/CDB

New lJersey

Margaret Milliner

Assistant Director of Child Care Operations
Division of Family Development

New Jersey Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 716

6 Quakerbridge Plaza

Trenton, NJ 08625

General Phone: 609-588-2163
margaret.milliner@dhs.state.nj.us
www.state.nj.us/humanservices/dfd

New Mexico

Mohammed Hussien

Bureau Chief

Child Care Services Bureau

Early Childhood Services Division
New Mexico Children, Youth and Families Department
P.O. Drawer 5160

Santa Fe, NM 87502
505-476-0453

General Phone: 505-476-0465
mohammed.hussien@state.mn.us
www.newmexicokids.org
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New York

Janice Molnar

Deputy Commissioner

Division of Child Care Services
New York State Office of Children and Family Services
Room 309

South Building

52 Washington Street
Rensselaer, NY 12144
518-486-6247

General Phone: 518-474-9454
janice.molnar@ocfs.state.ny.us
www.ocfs.state.ny.us/main/becs

North Carolina

Deborah Cassidy

Director

Division of Child Development

North Carolina Department of Health
and Human Services

2201 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

General Phone: 919-662-4499

deb.cassidy@dhhs.nc.gov

www.ncchildcare.dhhs.state.nc.us/general/home.asp

North Dakota

Jennifer Barry

Early Childhood Services Administrator
701-328-4809

jbarry@nd.gov

Joan Schatz

Child Care Subsidy Administrator
701-328-4005

jtschatz@nd.gov

Carol Cartledge

Director of Public Assistance
701-328-4008
ccartledge@nd.gov

Children and Family Services Division

North Dakota Department of Human Services
Department 325

Judicial Wing, Capitol Building

600 East Boulevard Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58505

General Phone: 701-328-2310
www.nd.gov/dhs/services/childcare

Note: Jennifer oversees licensing and quality and Linda
and Carol oversee subsidy administration.
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Ohio

Michelle Albast

Acting Bureau Chief

Bureau of Child Care and Development
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services
Sixth Floor

50 West Town Street

Columbus, OH 43215

614-752-0582

General Phone: 614-466-1213
michelle.albast@jfs.ohio.gov
www.jfs.ohio.gov/CDC/childcare.stm

Oklahoma

Lesli D. Blazer

Director of Child Care Services

Oklahoma Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 25352

Oklahoma City, OK 73125

405-521-4441

General Phone: 405-521-3561
lesli.blazer@okdhs.org
www.okdhs.org/programsandservices/cc

Oregon

Kara Waddell

Administrator

Child Care Division

Oregon Department of Employment
875 Union Street, N.E.

Salem, OR 97311

503-947-1409

General Phone: 503-947-1400
kara.d.waddell@state.or.us
www.employment.oregon.gov/EMPLOY/CCD

Pennsylvania

Barbara Minzenberg

Deputy Secretary

Office of Child Development and Early Learning

Pennsylvania Departments of Education
and Public Welfare

Sixth Floor

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17126

General Phone: 717-346-9320

bminzenber@state.pa.us

www.dpw.state.pa.us
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Puerto Rico

Wilfredo Alemany Noriega

Acting Child Care Administrator

Puerto Rico Administration of Integral Child Care
and Development

P.O. Box 15091

San Juan, PR 00902

787-721-1331

General Phone: 787-724-7474

walemany@acuden.gobierno.pr

www.familia.gobierno.pr

Rhode Island

Diane Cook

Child Care Administrator
401-462-1390
dcook@dhs.ri.gov

Office of Child Care

Rhode Island Department of Human Services
600 New London Avenue

Cranston, R1 02920

General Phone: 401-462-5300
www.dhs.ri.gov

South Carolina

Leigh Bolick

Director

Child Care Services

South Carolina Department of Social Services
P.O. Box 1520

Columbia, SC 29202
803-898-7134

General Phone: 803-898-9020
leigh.bolick@dss.sc.gov
childcare.sc.gov/main

South Dakota

Patricia Monson

Director

Division of Child Care Services
South Dakota Department of Social Services
700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD 57501
605-773-6393

General Phone: 605-773-4766
patricia.monson@state.sd.us
www.dss.sd.gov/childcare
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Tennessee

Barbara Wall

Director

Child Care Services

Tennessee Department of Human Services
400 Deaderick Street

Nashville, TN 37243

General Phone: 615-313-4770
barbara.wall@state.tn.us
www.state.tn.us/humanserv

Texas

Reagan Miller

Deputy Director

Child Care Services

Workforce Development Division
Texas Workforce Commission
Room 440-T

101 East 15th Street

Austin, TX 78778

512-936-3563

General Phone: 512-463-6022
reagan.miller@twec.state.tx.us
www.twc.state.tx.us/svcs/childcare/ccinfo.html|

Utah

Lynette Rasmussen

Director

Work and Family Life

Office of Work and Family Life
Utah Department of Workforce Services
1385 South State

Salt Lake City, UT 84115
General Phone: 801-468-0042
Irasmussen@utah.gov
www.jobs.utah.gov

Vermont

Sheila Duranleau

Director of Child Care and Financial Assistance
802-585-6667
sheila.duranleau@abhs.state.vt.us

Reeva Murphy

Child Care Administrator
802-241-1209
reeva.murphy@ahs.state.vt.us

Child Development Division

Vermont Department for Children and Families
A Building

103 South Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05671

General Phone: 802-241-1224
www.dcf.state.vt.us/cdd
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Virgin Islands

Michal Rhymer-Charles
Assistant Commissioner
340-774-1166 ext. 4180
mrhymercharles@yahoo.com

Olga Santos

Administrator
340-774-0930 ext. 4180
santosolga34@yahoo.com

Building A

1303 Hospital Ground

U.S. Virgin Islands Department of Human Services
St. Thomas, VI 00802

General Phone: 340-774-0930

www.dhs.gov.vi

Note: Michal provides oversight of the Office of Child
Care and Regulatory Services and Olga has direct
responsibilities for the day-to-day operations of the

Office.

Virginia

Dottie Wells

Director

Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Development
Virginia Department of Social Services
801 East Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

804-726-7639

General Phone: 804-726-7000
dottie.wells@dss.virginia.gov
www.dss.virginia.gov/family/cc

Washington

Lynne Shanafelt

Child Care Administrator
360-725-2829
lynne.shanafelt@del.wa.gov

Bob Hamilton

Deputy Director
360-725-4932
bob.hamilton@del.wa.gov

Washington Department of Early Learning
P.O. Box 40970

Olympia, WA 98504

General Phone: 360-725-4665
www.del.wa.gov/care/help

West Virginia

Melanie Clark

Interim Director

Division of Early Care and Education

West Virginia Department of Health
and Human Resources

Room B18

350 Capitol Street

Charleston, WV 25301

304-356-4600

General Phone: 304-558-7980

melanie.a.clark@wv.gov

www.wvchildcare.org

Wisconsin

Laura Saterfield

Director of the Bureau of Quality Improvement
608-266-3443

laura.saterfield@wisconsin.gov

Jim Bates

Director of the Bureau of Child Care Administration
608-266-6946

jim.bates@wisconsin.gov

Division of Early Care and Administration
Wisconsin Department of Children and Families
201 East Washington Avenue

P.O. Box 7972

Madison, WI 53707

General Phone: 608- 266-9049
http://dcf.wi.gov/childcare/default.htm

Note: Laura oversees quality and Jim oversees subsidy
administration.

Wyoming

Sue Bacon

Administrator

Wyoming Department of Family Services
Room 344

Hathaway Building

2300 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-6848

General Phone: 307-777-5491
sue.bacon@wyo.gov
dfswapps.state.wy.us

Contact Karen Limsi at 240-399-8729 or klimsi@blhtech.com to update or correct information.
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